## FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

(   Faliat   Days and the state and the stat	
To the Director o 10250294 Please record the accepted original documents	7 Attorney Dkt. No.: 038712/239487 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter J. Angelini Clement J. Haley	Reemay, Inc. 70 Old Hickory Boulevard Old Hickory, Tennessee 37138
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No N
3. Nature of conveyance:	01
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \( \sum \) No \( \sum \)
4. Application No	Patent No. 10615231
If this document is being filed togeth is: July 7, 2003  Additional numbers attached? Yes	ner with a new application, the execution date of the application
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	
ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	4000
1/2003 DBYRNE 00000188 10615231	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C:8021 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my kn copy of the original document.  Name of Person Signing: Raymond O. Linker, Jr. Reg. No. 26,419	July 7, 2003  Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

CLT01/4599609v1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Peter J. Angelini, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 107 Crooked Creek Lane, Hendersonville, TN 37075; and Clement J. Haley, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 939 Market Street, Mifflinburg, PA 17844, respectively;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in WETLAID-SPUNBOND LAMINATE MEMBRANE SUPPORT for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, REEMAY, INC., a South Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 70 Old Hickory Boulevard, Old Hickory, State of Tennessee 37138, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 014286 FRAME: 0641 We further covenant, and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Peter J. Angelini (SEAL)

Clement J. Haley (SEAL)

STATE OF
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON
I, MICHAEL J. ZENKER, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Peter J. Angelini personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the
(Official Seal)  Michael T. Jenker  Notary Public
My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2005  My commission expires:
STATE OF COUNTY OF Hartford
I,, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Clement J. Haley, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 30 day of, 2003.
(Official Seal)  (Official Seal)  (Notary Public
My commission expires: Detaber 31, 2007

CLT01/4586640v1

**RECORDED: 07/07/2003**